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t [TRANSLATION OF CODES AND MANUALS
PERTAINING   TO   C.   &    I.   MINISTRY

184. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Wil] the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of codes and manuals etc. pertaining to his Ministry and its attached and subordinate offices which have not so far been sent to the Ministry of Education or to the Ministry of Finance for trans lation into Hindi and the reason therefor; and

(b) the number of codes and manuals etc. which have been returned after translation and the number of those which have been printed in Hindi or in the bilingual form both in Hindi and English?]


IITHE MINISTER OP COMMERCE

(SHRI N. KANUNGO): (a) and (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of tlie House.]


t[TRAVRLATTON OF CODES AND MANUALS

PERTAINING   TO   E.A.   MINISTRY

185. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of codes and man uals etc. pertaining to the Ministry of External Affairs and its attached and subordinate offices which have not so far been sent either to the M'nistry of Education or to the Ministry of Finance for translation into Hindi and the reason therefor; and

(b) the number of the codes and manuals etc. which have been returned after translation and how many of them have been printed in Hindi or in the bilingual form both in Hindi and English?]


†[ ] English translation.
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t[THE PRIME MINISTER AND MINISTER
OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU) ; (a) 16 codes and manuals etc. pertaining to the Ministry of External Affairs and its subordinate offices have not been sent to the Ministry of Education for translation as they are either under revision or they are yet to be finalised.

No code or manual etc. was required to be sent for translation to the Ministry of Finance.

(b) The two documents sent to the Ministry of Education have not been returned after translation-]

LAND REFORMS LEGISLATION

186. SHRI BAIRAGI DWIBEDY: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether legislation in respect of land reforms has been suspended in any State, following the Supreme Court's decision on the Kerala land reform measures;

(b) if so, the names of those States and whether the State Gevernments have had any consultations with the Planning Commission in this connection; and

(c) if soj what advice has been given by the Planning Commission?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF PLANNING
(SHRI S. N. MISHRA): (a) to (c) The judgement of the Supreme Court has been brought io the attention of State Governments for such consideration as they may deem necessary.


t [TRAINING IN HINDI TYPEWRITING
187. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 254 in the Rajya Sabha on the 13th December, 1961 and state:

(a) whether, under the scheme for training in Hindi typewriting, the typists of only those offices are re quired to be sent for training in Hindi typewriting where the correspondence etc. is done in Hindi;

(b) whether the Ministry of Home Affairs has imposed any restriction on sending the other employees of those offices, to the Hindi typewriting classes, where all the correspondence work is done in English or where one


27 RS—3.
†[]English translation.

